

Certificate of Appointment

Health Authority

The Health Authority has been appointed and approved by the:

| (Put an "X" by the appropriate designation below | ow) | | |
|--|------------------------|-------------------|-----------------|
| Commissioners Court for | Brown a | sounty. | County |
| Governing Body for the Munic | ipality of | | |
| Director, | | Health D | epartment |
| Director, | | Public Hea | alth District |
| s: (Put an "X" by the appropriate designation | | , acting in m | ny capacity |
| as: (Put an "X" by the appropriate designation County Judge or Designee | below) | | |
| Mayor or Designee | | | |
| Non-physician and the Local H | | | |
| Non-physician and the Public F | Health District Dire | ector | |
| do hereby certify the physician, <u>Or.</u> Jo | m Byrd | , v | vho is licensed |
| by the Texas Board of Medical Examiners, wa | s duly appointed a | s the (check as a | pplicable), |
| Health Authority | | | |
| Health Authority Designee for the jurisdiction of Brown | Co. | | , Texas. |
| Date term of office begins March 1 | , 20 <u>_2</u> 3 | | |
| Date term of office ends <u>Jeb. 28</u> | , 20 <u>2</u> 5 unless | s removed by law | V. |
| I certify to the above information on this the _ | Ql day of | February | |
| | | 77. 5 | |

Revised by DSHS Division of Regional and Local Health Operations, October 29th, 2021

Signature of Appointing Official

February 21, 2023

(Exhibit #9)